
Cross- 
(Continued from Page 7) 
Cross is a seminal figure, first 
for her professional stan- 

dards, but also because she 
overcame many of the chal- 
lenges of being Black and 
female in a predominantly 
White, male profession. 

“And that’s still the case. 

I don’t see Black women be- 

LAS 

INVITATION FOR BID 
Bid Number: 07-1681 

CONSTRUCT SOUTH HALL 
BUSINESS CENTER 

Documents pertinent to this adver- 
tisement may be examined and 
obtained between the hours of 8:00 
a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday 
through Friday. To request a copy 
of bid documents call (702) 892- 
2950, or visit our website 
purchasing.lvcva.com 

Las Vegas Convention and 
Visitors Authority 

Purchasing Department 
Room A203 

3150 Paradise Road 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

Pre-Bid Conference and Job 
Walk: TUESDAY, AUGUST 1, 
2006 AT 9:00 A.M. 
Location: Same as above 

Bid Opening: THURSDAY, AU- 
GUST 10, 2006 AT 2:00 P.M. 
Location: Same as above 

Sealed written bids must be re- 
ceived by the Purchasing Depart- 
ment, at the Las Vegas Conven- 
tion and Visitors Authority Central 
Purchasing Office, Second Floor, 
Room 203A, on or until August 
10,2006, 2:00 PM, PST. Bids will 
be accepted if date/time stamped 
2:00 PM PST August 10, 2006, 
date/time stamps of 2:01 PM PST 
or later, August 10, 2006, will be 
rejected. Proposals will be publicly 
opened and read aloud, immedi- 
ately after the established closing 
time and date. Submittal by fax is 
not acceptable. 

Note: This Invitation does not con- 
stitute an order for the goods or 
services specified. No bidder may 
withdraw his bid for a period of 
ninety (90) days after the actual 
date of the bid opening. 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 07/13/06 

ing discussed as successors 

to Peter Jennings or in some 

of these serious journalist 
positions in the decision- 
making positions,” she said. 
“I think that the door has 
opened a little bit; there’s a 

LAS 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
PROPOSAL NO. 07-1709 

INTERNATIONAL 
MAIL DELIVERY 

A MANDATORY PRE-PRO- 
POSAL CONFERENCE CON- 
CERNING THIS PROJECT WILL 
BE HELD ON JULY 10,2006,9:00 
A.M., IN THE FACILITIES CON- 
FERENCE ROOM. 

The purpose of this conference is 
to discuss the project in detail and 
to consider prospective proposers’ 
concerns. 

All documents pertinent to this ad- 
vertisement may be examined and 
obtained at: 

LAS VEGAS CONVENTION 
AND VISITORS AUTHORITY 

PURCHASING OFFICE 
2ND FLOOR ROOM 203A 
3150 PARADISE ROAD 

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109-9096 
purchasing.lvcva.com 

Prospective proposers are re- 

quested to direct any questions 
concerning this proposal to: Carol 
Fletcher, A.P.P., Senior Buyer, at 

892-2950, between the hours of 
8:00 AM and 5:00 PM, Monday 
through Friday. 

ALL PROPOSALS FOR RFP NO. 
07-1709, INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
DELIVERY, MUST BE FILED AT 
THE LAS VEGAS CONVENTION 
AND VISITORS AUTHORITY 
CENTRAL PURCHASING 
OFFICE, 2ND FLOOR, ROOM 
203A, BY 1:00 P.M., JULY 25, 
2006. Proposals will be publicly 
opened and read aloud, 
immediately after the established 
closing time and date. 

The Owner reserves the right to 
waive any informalities or to reject 
any or all proposals. Each proposer 
must deposit with his proposal, 
secuirty IF REQUIRED BY THE 
CLAUSES SECTION in the 
amount, form and subject to the 
conditions stipulated by the Re- 
quest for Proposal. 

No proposer may withdraw his pro- 
posal for a period of one hundred 
and twenty (120) calendar days 
after the actual date of the proposal 
opening. 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 7/13/06 

RFP 90-06 — REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
LIMOUSINE & MINIBUS SERVICE OPERATIONS 

FOR McCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Clark County Commission- 
ers, Clark County, Nevada, will receive sealed responses from interested, quali- 
fied persons or firms for Limousine & Minibus Service Operations for McCarran 
International Airport. 

The Proposals must be time-stamped by 4:00 P.M. (PDT) on or before 
September 29, 2006. Proposal Forms time-stamped at 4:01 P.M. (PDT) or 

after will not be considered and will be returned to the proposer. 
All Proposals must be submitted in accordance with the conditions of the 

Request for Proposals package and on forms which can be obtained at the 
office of Joy Purdy, Airport Contract Specialist, Business & Development Office, 
Clark County Department of Aviation, fifth floor north end, P.O. Box 11005, 
McCarran International Airport, P.O. Box 11005, Las Vegas, Nevada 89111, if by 
mail or 5757 Wayne Newton Blvd. if by Federal Express or similar delivery ser- 

vice. Telephone: (702) 261-3252, FAX (702) 261-5050 prior to 4:00 P.M. (PDT) 
on September 29, 2006. 

All Proposals must be submitted to the Clark County Department of Avia- 
tion, fifth floor reception area, north end, at the Airport, in a sealed envelope 
plainly marked “REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: RFP 90-05 LIMOUSINE & MINI- 
BUS SERVICE OPERATIONS” with the name and address of the Proposer in 
the upper left-hand corner. 

This Request for Proposal (RFP) is furnished in accordance with Nevada 
Revised Statute 496.090 which states: “the governing body of any municipality 
may authorize it to enter into any such contracts, leases and other arrange- 
ments with any persons, as provided in this section, upon terms and conditions 
as the governing body deems proper.” The material to be supplied through this 
RFP is being sought for informational purposes only and does not, in any way, 
constitute a “bid” and should not be construed as such. The Board of County 
Commissioners may or may not decide to negotiate an agreement with any of 
the respondents to this RFP at its sole discretion. 

The County reserves the right to seek further information from any respon- 
dent and may request that proponents supplement their proposal, at the sole 
discretion of the County. 

Creole proverb that translates 
‘beyond the mountain, more 

mountain.’ And I think that’s 
our lives, unhappily our lot. 
It’s our reality.” 

Alexandra Poolos writes 

for Women’s eNews. 

S S S SAVE S S S 
ACE OFFICE SUPPLIES 

1202 Stewart Ave. 
Cheap!! Cheap!! Cartidges 
& Toners for Printers & Fax 
Machiness. Call 307-3980. 

$ S S SAVE $ S S 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
"Your Community of Choice" 

CRIME PREVENTION SPECIALIST 
(Police Department) 

SALARY RANGE: $40,412 $57,993 
Comprehensive Benefits Package/4 Day Workweek 

1 he Xity ot North Las Vegas, the second fastest growing city in the nation, will be 
accepting applications for the position of Crime Prevention Specialist in the Police 
Department. 

Minimum Requirements include: High school diploma or equivalent and three or 
more years of progressively more responsible related work experience, or any 
combination of education, training, and experience which provides knowledge, skills, 
and abilities required for the Job and related to the essential functions of the position. 
Examples of related experience would include Crime Prevention Programs such as 

D.A.R.E., G.R.E.A.T, McGruff Truck, Neighborhood Watch, etc. Bi-Lingual 
proficiency in Spanish preferred. Must possess a valid Nevada Class C driver's license 
with satisfactory motor vehicle record at time of hire/reclassification. POST 
Certification preferred. Must be able to work any shift or day of the week. 

Filing opens 8:00am, Monday, July 10, 2006. Applications will be accepted until 
5:00p.m., Thursday, July 27, 2006. Applicants are required to submit all necessary 
information to qualify for the position. City of North Las Vegas Human Resources 
Department must receive: 

• Completed Application 
• Completed Supplemental Application Questionnaire 

For detailed information regarding this position and to apply online, visit our website 
at www.cityofnorthlasvegas.com or to apply in person or via mail: 

▼ CITY QF ▼ 

NORTH LAS VEGAS 
'%<>*** '^c*H*ttM** i/y 4^" 'tUcxce 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
Human Resources Dept. 
2225 Civic Center Dr., Ste 226 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
(702) 633-1500 
Monday-Thursday, 8:00am-6:00pm 
(Building access until 5:45pm) 

An Affirmative Action/EEO Employer 
We hire only those individuals authorized to work in the U.S. 

ALWAYS ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS 
FOR THE FOLLOWING POSITIONS: 

Revenue Audit Clerk 

Bowling Desk Clerk 
Bowling Playroom Attendant 

Cage Cashier 
Coin Cashiers 

21 Dealers 
Dice Dealers 

Food Host Person 
Bus Persons 

Snack Bar Attendants 
Kitchen Workers 

Prep I 

Prep II 

Specialty Line Cook 
Line Cook 

Food Handler 
Guest Room Attendants 

Custodian I 

Players Club Representative 
Special Events Coordinator 
Poker Room Brush Cashier 

(6 months experience) 
Parking Attendants 

Please go to 

www.jobflash.com/boyd for a 

complete listing of openings. 
5111 Boulder Highway, Las Vegas, NV 89122 

Phone: 454-8042 

Apply at 1 -866-JOB-BOYD 
or on the web at www.jobflash.com/boyd 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

TO PLACE YOUR CLASSIFIEDS 
JUST CALL (702) 380-8100 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
"Your Community of Choice" 

REDEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR 
SALARY RANGE: $56,672 $82,742 

Comprehensive Benefits Package/4 I)av Workweek 

The City of North Las Vegas, the second fastest growing city in the nation, will be 
accepting applications for the position of Redevelopment Coordinator. 

Minimum requirements include: Bachelor’s degree in public/business 
administration, economics, political science, real estate or finance and five years of 
progressively complex and responsible related work experience directly involved in 

redevelopment, economic development, finance, project monitoring and 
coordination and research pertaining to redevelopment, real estate, retail, marketing 
or construction management. Equiv: Nine years of progressively complex ana 

responsible related work experience in redevelopment, real estate, retail, marketing 
or construction management. 

Completed applications accepted until 5PM, 08/3/06. Applicants are required to 
submit all necessary info, to qualify for the position. (Resume without an 

application, faxed mad. or postmark date not accepted): City of North Las Vegas 
Human Resources Department must receive: 
• Completed Application 
• Supplemental Application Questionnaire 
For detailed information regarding this position and to apply online, visit our website 
at www.cityofhorthlasvegas.com or to apply in person or via mail: 

CITY OF 
NORTH LAS VEGAS 
&MT# Wt***+**—*/# cftWfoJt* 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
Human Resources Dept. 
2225 Civic Center Dr., Ste 226 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
(702) 633-1500 
Monday-Thursday; 8:00am-6:00pm 
(Building access until 5:45pm) 

An Affirmative Action/EEO Employer 
We hire only those individuals authorized to work in the U.S. 

TO PLACE YOUR 
CLASSIFIED ADS, 

LEGAL NOTICES AND 
EMPLOYMENT ADS 

JUST CALL (702) 380-8100 

A tottsteut .AiatoBtlhx. .an fit .uu. at Ut 9. V 
NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

RFP No. PO6011 

EXECUTIVE SEARCH FIRM 

LVHA CONTACT PERSON 

HOW TO OBTAIN THE RFP 
DOCUMENTS ON THE 
APPLICABLE INTERNET SITE 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL RETURN 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL DEADLINE 

Mark Diaz, Contracts & Purchasing 
Telephone 702/922-7030, TDD 702/386-0789 

1. Access www.haclv.org. 
2. Click on the "BIDS/RFP'S" icon on left side 
and follow the directions. 
3. Problems accessing system or registering? 
Call customer support, 1/866/526-9266. 
July 6, 2006 @ Howard Cannon Ctr, Conf 
Room, 340 N. 11th Street, LV, NV 89101 

LVHA Contracts & Purchasing Office 
340 N. 11th Street, Suite 180, LV, NV 89101 

Wednesday, 7/19/06, 4:00 p.m. 

^Minority- ana/or women-owned Dusmesses are encouraged 10 respond; 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
"Your Community of Choice" 

INMATE RECORDS SPECIALIST 
SALARY RANGE: $33,908 $48,149 

(Limited to the first 100 Qualified Applications) 

INMATE RECORDS SUPERVISOR 
SALARY RANGE: $38,030 $54,382 

Comprehensive Benefits Package/4 Day Workweek 

The City of North Las Vegas, the second fastest growing city in the nation, will be 
accepting applications for the positions of Inmate Records Specialist and Inmate 
Records Supervisor in the Police Department. 
Minimum Requirements for Inmate Records Specialist include: High school diploma 
or G.E.D. and one year of office support experience, including computer data input/ 
retrieval and filing. Continuing education in secretarial science, business or related 
area preferred. 
Minimum Requirements for Inmate Records Supervisor include: High school diploma 
or G.E.D. and three years of progressively responsible experience as an Inmate Records 
Specialist with the City of North Las Vegas or three years progressively responsible 
clerical or administrative support experience in a law enforcement, detention/ 
corrections or legal environment. Continuing education in Business, Criminal Justice 
or closely related field preferred. Instructor Development Certification within one 

year of hire/reclassification. Knowledge of inmate rights. 
Minimum Requirements for both positions include: Type 35 accurate net words per 
minute (Valid Typing Certification must accompany City Application). Must possess 
a valid state driver's license and maintain satisfactory motor vehicle record and obtain 
appropriate Nevada driver's license within required time frame. NCIC certification 
within six months of hire/reclassification. Must be able to work any shift or day of 
the week. 

Filing opens 8:00am, Monday, July 10, 2006. Applications will be accepted until 
5:00p.m., Thursday, July 20, 2006. Applicants are required to submit all necessary 
information to qualify for the positions. City of North Las Vegas Human Resources 
Department must receive: 
• Completed Application 
• Typing Certification 

For detailed information regarding this position and to apply online, visit our website 
at www.cityofhorthlasvegas.com or to apply in person or via mail: 

^ CITY Of. v 

NORTH LAS VEGAS 

U1Y Ur NUK1 H LA5> VfcGAb 
Human Resources Dept. 
2225 Civic Center Dr., Ste 226 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
(702) 633-1500 
Monday-Thursday; 8:00am-6:00pm 
(Building access until 5:45pm) 

An Affirmative Action/EEO Employer 
We hire only those individuals authorized to work in the U.S. 


